



P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897 RECEIVED

2011 OCT -6 PM 12: 30

WW PURCHASING DIVISION

## TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date: (2011
To: <ur> <li>LUUCK B-WMAN (304)-558-3970</li> </ur>
From: J.F. MEN COMPANY
Number of pages, including this cover:
Remarks:
* SEDEN BID *
DEP 15497
BUFFALS COD COMPANY
LIFELUS TUAS

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telegopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the



## Request for Quotation

DEP15497

**—** 

1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

NODSM<

\*709035406 304-472-8690 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

		TEF	RM9 OF SAI	LE ANTON	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
8ID OPENING DATE							
C TENEDONE		09/27/		L	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	AUD	MITY ALL	nob	CAT,	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11.000 0.00	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0.1.15 (83)			1 10 1 10 10 10
0001			1.5		0.00		
0001	1	7	JB		962-73	1	
	RECLAM	ΛΤΤΟΝ •	WATE	D TDE	ATMENT		
	KLULKIII	MITON	WAIL	K IKE	AIMENI	1	
							1
							1
	THE WES	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVISION,	ON BEHALE OF	l i
	THE AGI	ENCY,	THE W	EST V	IRGINIA DEPARTME	NT DE	
	ENVIRO	NMENTA	L PRO	TECTI	ON, IS SOLICITIN	G BIDS FROM	
2	QUALIF:	IED CO	NTRAC	TORS	FOR A CONTRACT T	O PROVIDE ALL	1
	LABOR A	AND MA	TERIA	LS TO	PERFORM RECLAMA	TION ON THE	
	MINING	OPERA	TION	OF BU	FFALO COAL COMPA	NY, INC., NOW	
	UNDER F	SENOKE	D PER	MIT N	UMBER(S) S-2006-	86. THIS SITE	1
	CONSIS	rs of	APPRO	TAMIX	ELY 13 ACRES AND	IS LOCATED	
	NEAR MO	S TNUC	TORM,	WV I	N GRANT COUNTY.		
	THE BE					=	
	INE REC	LAMAI	TON S	HALL	BE PERFORMED UND	ER THE GUIDANCE	
	DDD IEC	T EOD	SUPER	A 12 10	N OF THE AGENT A	SSIGNED TO THE	
	OF ENV				OF WEST VIRGINIA	, DEPARIMENT	
	OI LIV	LICONIL	NIAL	KUIE	JI KUN 4		
	A MANDA	TORY	DN-ST	TE PRE	BID CONFERENCE	SHVII BE NCID	
	ON 08/3	50/201	ı a i	0:00		TED PARTIES ARE	1
						RE TO ATTEND THE	
	MANDATO	DRY PR	E-BID	SHALL	RESULT IN DISQ	DAL TETCATION OF	
	THE BIL	O. NO	ONE PE	ERSON	MAY REPRESENT M	ORE THAN ONE	1
	BIDDER.				.,	one into one	1
	AN ATTE	NDANC	SHE	ET WIL	L BE MADE AVAIL	ABLE FOR ALL	
	POTENTI	AL BI	DERS	TO C	MPLETE, THIS WI	LL SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICIA	IL DOCK	JMENT	VERIF	YING ATTENDANCE	AT THE MANDATORY	
	PRE-BID	). FAIL	-URE	TO PRIC	VIDE YOUR COMPA	NY AND REPRESENT-	[
	ATIVE N	IAME ON	THE	ATTEN	DANCE SHEET WIL	L RESULT IN DIS-	
	QUALIF1	CATION	V OF	HE BI	D. THE STATE WI	LL NOT ACCEPT ANY	1
	DECDONS	TRUMER	VIAIL	N TO	VERIFY ATTENDAN	CE. THE BIDDER IS	
	KESPUNS	TRLE	UK E	PORT	IG THEY HAVE COM	PLETED THE INFOR	
			1				
ા, મેરા પુંચલ અહિલા છે	r e programme valu	(38 <u>/5) (, m</u>	Spirit Spirit	9EE REVI	FISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	PROITION	
Space	Roel.	D.F	411	-0-	HELEPHONE	DATE	Semi-ava-ray country on w
ITLE	-	FEI					(Jr. 27, 201)
Mr. Sus	251DE	70	250.	37.8	7.7	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	IN HESPO	INDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services,
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller,
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2, Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



## Request for Quotation DEP156

DEP15497

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SALE		SH	IP VIA	4000	6.00	O.B		FAEIGHT	TERMS
08/18/									,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
D OPENING DATE		09/27/		1 5 55 7	i wakana	BID		NING		01:	30PM	
LINE	QV.	ANTITY	UOP	DAT NO	METI	NUMBÉR		INU	TPRICE		АМС	TAUC
						ANCE SHE				NG		
						FAILURE	1					
						ADDITION						
						THEIR E						
	The second control of	UMBER.					100			300		
	ALL P	OTENTIA	L BIDDE	RS	ARE REQ	UESTED TO	O AR	RIVE	PRIOR T	0		
	THE S'	TARTING	TIME F	OR	THE PRE	-BID. BII	DDER	S WHO	ARRIVE			
	LATE,	BUT PR	IOR TO	THE	DISMIS	SAL OF TI	HE T	ECHN	CAL			
						E PERMIT						
						LUSION O						
						URING AN'				T		
				. NO	T BE PE	RMITTED '	TD S	IGN 7	LHE			
	ATTEN	DANCE S	HEET.									
	DIBEC	TTONE T	0 000 7		CDUM DV	VIS IN T	HCKE	D COI	INTV.			
						93 FOR A				0		
			The second secon			2, TRAVE	all and the same			3		
						STORM.				1		
						OX. 3.9				т		
						APPROX.						
						T OLD SH						
						ACCORDA						
	(a) Transferst Englisher Scott		레시아이크로, 워크린 - 스펙 라니아크	(19.10) [10]		ARED BY						
						ND PURCH						
			TMENT (	)F A	DMINIST	RATION,	DIVI	SION	OF	I		
	PURCH	ASING.										
	CVUIN	7T C										
	EXHIB	113										
	WEST	VIRGINI	A CODE	21-	1D-5 PR	OVIDES T	HAT:	ANY	SOLICIT	A-		
						CONSTRU						
						MITS A B				TO		
	SUBMI					FIDAVIT				TH		
	THE B	ID. TH	E ENCLO	SED	PURCHA	SING AFF	IDAV	IT MU	JST BE			
	L Children'''	V-5080 - 1 V-814		EE AF	Verse side ed	H TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	NS			( ) 5 / / / /	day work a
NATURE O	1110	<u> </u>	epone nggapitan i Alif	- m X 144	erited and patholog	TELEPHONE	A STATE OF THE PARTY.	AAL-	IDA	TE		
13	MY	75	EIN			304-4	12.5	2626	2	ED	7.77.7	011

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550378677



### Request for HEONDIMBER Quotation

DEP15497

....... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	tėb:	TER	MS OF SALE	San Main	SHIP	VIA	Name	F.O	.e.:	7. [3	FREIGHT	TERM9
08/18/												
BID OPENING DATE	!	09/27/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01	:30PM	-
LINE	QUA	NTITY	uop \$7	T (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (10	ITEM NU	MEER		TINU	PRICE		Амо	UNT
	VENDOR CHAPTE MIT TH	R'S COM ER 21 O HE SIGN	UBMITTED PLIANCE F THE WE ED PURCH SQUALIFI	WITH ST VI	THE PI	ROVISIO A CODE. DAVIT W	NS OF FAI ITH T	ART	ICLE TO S	lD, UB-		
er e	WITH 3	665 CAL EIVED. TED PUR	DCEED: ENDAR DA UNLESS CHASE OF	YS AF	TER TI	HE NOTI	CE TO	PRO THE	CEED FULLY	enga sari		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE THE SPE	THE ICEL THISE VENDOR OF AN ICIFICATI	CONT OF T OFER 1	RACT HE MA OR QU	IMMEDIA TERIALS ALITY O	TELY OR W R DO	UPON JORKM Not	WRIT ANSHI CONFO	TEN P RM		
	THE HIRATES	GHER O AS EST ST VIRG	THE CONT F THE U.ABLISHED INIA COL PPLY TO	S. DE DE 21-	PARTMI GRANT 5A, E	ENT OF COUNTY T, SEQ.	LABOR , PUR	MIN S	IMUM T	S 100000		
	INTERE REQUIE DR IN	ST FOR RED BY ANY AM	ANY RI PAYMENT STATE LA BERICANT O THIS	rs DUE AW) CC CNSTII	E (EXC NTAIN UTE D	EPT FOR ED IN T F ARCHI	ANY HIS C	INTE CONTR DOC	REST ACT UMENT			
	A CER	TIF1CAT	PENSATION I E FROM I TEMS CHI RACT:	ORKER	es' co	MPENSAT	ION	r su	CCESS	FUL.		
SIGNATURE		SSSSS CANCALON		E: AEXERS	E SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	NOITION	I\$.(3).(4).(4)	alen e	IDATE:	on Allego	dakte (Sjorn)



## Request for MAN AFO NUMBER Quotation

DEP15497

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF: ....

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

23:11 Men Manhabath	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/18				
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	0//6//2011		OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	(XX) INSURANCE; SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
	OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL			
	ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.			
	THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE		OF INSURANCE	
	COVERAGE REQUIRED IS	250,000.		
	( ) BUSI DEDG DICK THE	NIDANICE - CHOCECC	CILL MENDOD OUALL	
	( ) BUILDERS RISK INS FURNISH PROOF OF BUILD			
	AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100			
	THE THE TOTAL TO THE	AL THE MINOR	OI THE CONTINUE	
	(XX) BONDS:   FIVE PERO	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	THE BID PAYABLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
	SUBMITTED WITH EACH BI			
	BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURN			/
	MATERIAL BOND FOR 1009			
	BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF			<b>'</b>
	SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY			
	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA			
	IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL	1	1	
	UNDER \$100,000. PERSO			
	ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF	THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
	BOND, OR LABOR AND MAT	ERIAL BOND.		
		1 THE 403 WELD		
	( ) MAINTENANCE BOND:			
	COVERING THE ROOFING STHE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR		REQUIREMENT OF	
	THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR			
	REV. 11/00			
		TRACTORS LICENSE		1
	l			
	WEST VIRGINIA STATE CO PERSONS DESIRING TO PI			
	STATE MUST BE LICENSE		l e	1
	LICENSING BOARD IS EM			
NATURE	SEPRI	ITELEPHONE	TO COBB-ST	<u> Na di di da ing kalila ing kalil</u>

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SSO328677



## Request for Quotation

DEP15497

	PAC	SE!		,
-	1,7,1		Ė	-
		F		

CHUCK BOWMAN

AFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT, OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	manufactured by the banks	TEF	MS OF SAL	E MARKET THE	(\$)	HIP'VIA			O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	ne Set A
08/18/	****					N. a			************	20 11	* ** *** ** ****	
BID OPENING DATE.	d . 60000000000000	09/27/	07 - 08 00 00 100 10	8854-A8000	liberi errenkih ese	B messasmanas	ID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
EINE	QUAI	NTITY:	UOP	CAT. No	JTEM	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	g i jara Karang
						Cat 2 F I					The state of the s	<del></del>
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICAT	TIONS	FOR A	CONTRA	CTO	RS LICEN	SE MAY	/ BE		
	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTING	G THE	WEST V	IRGINI	A D	IVISION	OF LAE	OR		
	CAPTIO	L COMP	LEX,	JUILD	ING 3, 4) 558-	ROOM 3	19,	CHARLES	STON, W	1 V		
	25305,	1 5 6 5	PHONE	1 (30	4) 220-	7890,	1					
j	WEST V	IRGINI	A STAT	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-11 R	EQU	IRES ANY	1			
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDER	סד א	INCLUDE	THE C	ONT	RACTORS	LICENS	E		
	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR BI	(D.					1			
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLETE		مصما مصحاد	1//		7	1			
	CONTRA			٠٠	1.7	VIE	11	DMDL	UL.			
					111	200	774	7/\				
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENS	SE NO	.: NY .:	ĺÒÖĊ	うつ	. ۱. ۱۹۰۰	`			
	THE SU	CCESSE	III BIL	ו משתו	MIII DE	PEOUT	ĎE D	TO FURN	170U A	11		V I
•	COPY O	F THEI	R CONT	FRACT	ORS LIC	FNSE P	RIO	R TO ISS	II PNCE	UE		
	A PURC								MITTOL			
				· API	PLICABL	E LAW						
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE.	PURCH	AST	NG DIVIS	TON RU	HES		
	AND RE	GULATI	ONS, A	AND T	HE INFO	RMATIO	N P	ROVIDED	IN			
	THE "R	EQUEST	FOR Q	ATOUG	TION" I	SSUED	BY	THE PURC		;		
			THE SO	LE A	TIROHTU	Y GOVE	RNI	NG THIS		1		
1	PROCUR	EMENI.		1								
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION PR	ROVID	ED IN S	PECIFI	CAT	ION MANU	IAIS, C	IR		
ļ	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR W	RITTEN	, WI	HICH CON	ITRADIC	TS		
il .	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INFO	DRMAT:	ION PRO	AIDED	FROM	M THE SC	URCES	AS		
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE A	BOVE	PARAGR	APH IS	VO.	ID AND C	F NO	1		
	EFFECT	•					1			1		
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN TH	IE EV	ENT THE	VENDO	R/C	ONTRACTO	R FILE	s		
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PRO	TECT	ION, TH	E STAT	E M	AY DEEM	THIS			
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND	VOID	AND TE	RMINAT	E SI	UCH CONT	RACT			
	WITHOU											
up Sjidenskerii		<u> </u>	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	SEEREV	ERSE GIVE PO	IN TERMS AN	ip con	DITIONS	$(\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{C}_{i}})_{i=1}^{n}$	en riche	orra i gradina i uni	Trib.



26201

## Request for Quotation

HENCH NUMBER **DEP15497** 

304-558-2157

...PAGE .

MANAGE ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRINT	ÉD:	nta Sia	<b>TER</b>	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b> (1)88898	os)#(28)	SHIP VI	<u>Alleisiasnin</u>	da Setus (01.540)	F.O.B		FÁEIGHT TÉAMS
08/18/	2011				211.11							
BID OPENING DATE:		09	/27/	2011				BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Q	UANTIT	<b>Y</b>	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUMI	JER.		INIT PRICE :		AMOUNT
	PREF	EREN	CE F	or us	E OF	DOMES	STIC 9	STEEL I	RODUCT	s		
		PURC NO C A ST PROD	HASI ONTR ATE UCTS	NG DI ACTOR CONTR	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PUR USE ( ROJE(	RSUANT DR SUF CT OTF	TTO SPLY STATES	TEEL PR AN THOS	F THE ON 2 BEL ODUCTS F E STEEL SED USEL	OR	
	,	Δ,	"STA CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH	TE CO TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA DOLIN PMENT PROJ	NTRACION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS,	F, OF PROVE LUDIN R THE VENTI THE S PURS	R ANY EMENT NG, BU E INST LLATIN SUPPLY	ADDIT TO AN IT NOT TALLAT NG PLAN TO A	ION TO, Y BUILD LIMITE ION OF NTS OR ND MATE	D TO, RO ANY HEAT OTHER RIALS FO T WITH T	IO DADS ING DR	
	2	В.	SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	CITED EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	ON D  ODUCT RAWN, D.OR BY A ATION ASIC	R AFT S" ME EXTE OTHER COMI	TER JUEANS FRUDED, RWISE BINATIROM STEN, EL	PRODUC, FORG SIMIL SON OF FEEL M. ECTRI	ZOO1.  TS ROLL  ED, CAS  ARLY PR  TWO OR	ED, FORM T, OCESSED, MORE OF THE OPEN CE,	0	
	20.50	С.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDE	ES ALI	TERR		TES OF CONTINEN ION OF T		
		WRIT	ING,	AUTH	ORIZE	THE	USE (	OF FOR	EIGN ST		פי יטיק	
SIGNATURE	ma°	24	<b>2</b> 600,0880	oristopt orist	· BREITE	- Hidria		FICOHONE	77 99		DATE	-F37761

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

-2982E0 25



304-472-8890

## Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER

**DEP15497** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S, RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PATE PHIN	EO	AND TER	Ma of sale	T. C. BOEIGHT TERMS
08/18/	2011		The state of the s	The state of the s
BID OPENING DATE:		9/27/	2011 BID OPENING TIME O	1.7004
LINE	Charles and the same of the	Control of the Contro		1:30PM
	a Contract		VOP NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT RRICE	AMOUNT'
				5 51,72, 82 168 . S. M. W.S. 17 180
	990	DUCTS	re.	
4	7 10	100013		
	^	TUC	COST FOR PAGE CONTRACT TERM HERE	
	Α.	LNE	COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT	
	NI.	TOTA	ED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE	
		IUIA	L CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE	
*		HUND	RED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS	
		GREA	TER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION,	
		THE	COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT	
		AS D	ELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,	1
	_			
	В.		DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVSION	
		DETE	RMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE	
ļ		NOT	PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN	τ
		QUAN	TITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY	
		IAVA	LABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.	1
				1
į	3.	A CO	NTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN	1
			ATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT	l f
			IVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE	I s
		SECT	ION 5A-3-56.	I
1				
1	REV. 10	/01/0	1	1
		1		
Į.	EXHIBIT	7		
į.	DOMESTI	C ALU	MINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS	
	PROJECT		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	2 T T T	r . 500		
1	IN ACCO	RDANC	E WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 E.T.,	
			CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
			REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF	
[s	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND,	
Į.	IN THE	CASE	OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS	
1	MORE TH	AN 85	0,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF	
Ís	STEEL A	RE RE	QUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM	4
lò	SLASS	OR ST	EEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES	1
			10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	1
gride Vermikerek			SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	Profession Carle Committee Committee
IGNATURE 0/	W2-12/		TELEPHONE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

55*0378*67



## Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP15497

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PAIN	MED	TER	MB OF SAL	<b>E</b> sylk log ()	SAN CARREST	IP.VIA	learne de la company	OBIO	ates, D	FREIGHT TERMS
08/18/				· · ·		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	1.00 1.00	<u>- 6406, s. 18</u>	2.22	The state of the s
BID OPENING DATE	:	09/27/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	0.1	;30PM
CINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NÜMBER	ŲN	TPAICE		AMOUNT
•	FOR US DOMEST THE PROUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	E AT TIC ALU ODUCT OF ST  N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT OF F DOME	HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A ALUM Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	TE OF GLA SS TH SRE US INHE C E. THA DOME PPLIE OR, F PRODU	MACHINE PUBLIC SS OR S AN \$50,1 ED IN P GLASS 1 OST OF 1 UCH COS N THE B STIC ALI D OR PRI S DEFINI OREIGN I CTS ARE	RY OR EQUINGRY OR EQUINGRES SHEEL, UNLOOD OR LEUBLIC WORD OR STEEL DOMESTIC TO PRICE JMINUM, GODUCED IN ED BY THE PRODUCTS 30% OR MED OUCTS.	IPMENT FALL BE FOR FORE LASS OR MAY BE S	PURCHAS  ADE OF  COST OF  10,000  ECTS.  MAY E  SIS FO  EIGN MA  STEEL  STANTIA  STATES	SED  SE  SUND  IS  DE	,
	IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE SHAT TASS OF BEQUES THE	AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES	OF A CONG OFFICEXISTS A EL THAT MESTIC A WRITING T BID FO	ONTRACT UCER OF THA BID FOR IS REASO PRODUCTS, G, A REEV DR SUCH DILASS OR S	E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN THE SPE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEY	NG UNI DREIGN ID LOWE ENDING I AND PRODUC	T R	
	REV. 3 EXHIBI				£					
	PROJEC	T ADDE	ADA			DGEMENT			ALCONOMIC TO THE PROPERTY OF T	
nnobha, fra lisean - 1	THE AR	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHE	AGENCY S EDULE IN	ISSUING			10
BIGNATURE		Formal states (44)	or tallettes	SEE HEV	CHSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CON	PNOITION			200 100 Table 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
	VYY DZ	Y				304.4	2889		ATE	1105,55.79

\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15497

· PAGE

DEP15497 . 9

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT, OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

0 PH

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

NATEORIN	TENO ORIO	00g vA 000 0		Van de Sta	oral (College of Section 1)	hearasa az sa	odelesens-	asset to the			<del>.</del>						
PATEPRIN			116	MS OF SAI	SEA (1997)		SHIP	VIA	13,000	600 OA	330 F	OB		w g	FREIGH	TTERMS .	(0,0,1)
BID OPENING DATE		00/	07/	2011						J							
LINE	I 5.525 8800	W. C. C. W.		2011	Prog. 2475	Marketonice'	No. no tes	В	ID	OPEN	ING	TIM	Maria		:30PM		
LINE	્વા	ANTITY		UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NO	MBER			ÜN	TPAICE			A6	OUNT	
	2	10.14.16.11	100 000	110000	0.7500000	320.7811.7	1000 1 .114.00	11 665 Abov	60 94 298 A	100000	e de l'Activi	Dilliar'	·		14.94.240.4456.000	g <u>10 m.</u> .	<u> </u>
	CONST	RUCT	ION	PROJ	ECT A	DDEN	DA F	OR ST	ATE	AGE	NCI	ES:					
	(1) AND A AND S AND L PURCH SEND WHICH	LIS PECI IST ASIN A CO	T OFIC SHA G D PY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES THE ARDE THE ENDU	THAT PROS D TO ARCHI M TO	HAVE JECT. THE (TECT	PR T BUY /EN	OCUR HE A ER I GINE	ED I DDEN N TH ER S	RAW NDUM IE S SHAL	ING: TATE	5	·		
	(2) INTER OPENI BUYER OPENI	ESTE NG DA WIT	D P ATE HIN	ARTIE - AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF ENDU	NECE M SHO	SSAR	Y, BE	EXTE RECE	ND 7	BY	BID THI	Ē			
	(3) BIDDE DIVIS THAT SHALL EXCEP SOLE DATE.	RS ION. APPI ALSO TION PURPO	AND LY D AI MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	TO AN FOR A	D TO RUI ORIG ADDI N ADI	O TH LES INAL ENDUM DENDL	HE S AND BID DOC HM TH	TAT RE DIN UME AT	E P GULA G DO NT. IS I	URCH TION CUME THE SSUE	IASI IS INT ION ID F	NG LY OR 1				
	REV.	11/9	6					\$ 90									
}	EXHIB	IT 1	0														
	ADDEN	, אטם	ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		DEPI	549	7							
	I HER ADDEN MY PR ADDEN	DUM (S	S) AL,	AND H PLAN	AVE M	ADE	THE N	IECES	SAR	Y RE	VISI	CHE	CKEI TO				
8346) PA/Saleccio (	980.068A			A Chiali	SEERE	ERSE SI	DE FORT	EAMS AN	D CON	PHONE	4480g)	N. C. Good	9100.5	W. J. C	Chiambak	sij(Ti)seljem	alas le t
SIGNATURE	MAS	2/						ITELEPHO	NE				Do	TE			\
1000		4	100					120		+15-	00	70			2:10	$\sim$ $^{\prime}$	1



## Request for

CANON

RFO NUMBER DEP15497

PAGE . .: 10

MANADURESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 \*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	renous est	188.0.0 <b>76</b> 6	Mg OF SM	<b>16</b> 090000 0		(CATA AND THE STATE		had to the late	C. VERRINGERRANE.
08/18/	TALL.	5036338725	ino of our	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	FREIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/27/	2011			RID	OPENING	TIME 01	1;30PM
LINE	QUAI	CONTRACTOR OF	ŲОР	CAT NO	ITBMI	NUMBER	and the book of the block of the contract of t		AMOUNT
	NO. 1				,.				
	NO. 2				• • • •				
	NO. 3	1		<i></i> .					a
	NO. 4	•							
	NO. 5	*							
						CONFIRM T		IPT OF TH BIDS.	
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUME	THAT AND TO BE N	ADE DUR	ING ANY	
	AND AN INFORM	Y STAT ATION	E PER ISSUE	SONNE D IN	L IS NOT WRITING	BINDING AND ADDE	ONLY  TO THE	THE	
	-	ucha	^		FFICIAL	ADDENDU	IS BINI	JING.	
	7	F		: ا ال	Advice.	1	GNATURE		
	<	> <del></del>	Ţ?	۲٬۲	0111				
	REV. 1	1/96							
				NO	TICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	IBMITTE	) TO:			
		EPARTM URCHAS	ING D	IVISI					
CONATION				SEERE	AEUBE BIDE AQ	TERMS AND GO	Nortions		N. W. S. B. Sant Sant St. Lett.
SIGNATURE	OM	5//				304	112-38°		1/05/123



## Request for Quotation DEC15497

DEP15497

*** *** ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEN	TION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	,
304-558-2157	

\*709035406 PO BOX 2049

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PAINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	Fø <b>e</b> .	CONTRACTOR TO THE PROPERTY OF
08/18/2011				
500 d. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	/27/2011	BID		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
2019	LDING 15 9 WASHINGTON ST RLESTON, WV 25			A. I. 1 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
THE BID S	SHOULD CONTAIN OPE OR THE BID	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	,
SEALED B	מז			
BUYER:	CB~2	?3		
REQ. NO.	DEP	5497		
BID OPEN	ING DATE: 09/2	7/2011		
BID OPEN	ING TIME: 1:30	P.M.		
TO CONTAC	ROVIDE A FAX NU CT YOU REGARDIN O4-472-8	START BETWEEN AND ARRESTMENT IN	IS NECESSARY	2.
CONCERNI	G THIS QUOTE:	ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
*****	THIS IS THE END		97 ***** TOTAL:	
n parotamiral/assates susumanas es	SEEREVE	erse side for terms and cond	DITIONS, SOME STATE OF THE STAT	again to the 18 hard in the late by at in
SIGNATURE	33	TELEPHONE	12-8890 SE	1105.75.76
TITLE	T ECD3286			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## P.O. Box 2049

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 VENDOR: PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

BUYER CB-23	REQ. OR PO NO DEP15497
SPENDING U	
WEST VIRGINIA PROTECTION/SP	T OF ENVIRONMENTAL

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: BUFFALO COAL COMPANY PERMIT NUMBER: S-2006-86		
		reserves the right to request additional information and on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be uni		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 45,000.
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	s_1,000.
3.0		CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% total bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.
4.0		MAIN HAULROAD/MAINTAINENCE	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.
5.0.	11,000 LF	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT - SILT FENCE/HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5,00 per LF)	S 5.00 PER LF	s 55,000.
) <b>10</b>		SITE ONE		
6.0	LUMP SUM	PIPE EXCAVATION AND RISER	LUMP SUM	\$_5,000.
7.0	125_TN	EXISTING DITCH 'A' / CRUSHER RUN MATERIAL	\$_65.00 PER TON	\$_8,125.
8.0	LF	CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESS ROAD 'A'	\$_25.00 PER LF	\$ 5,750.
9.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAN OUT AND REPAIR EXISTING POND #1	LUMP SUM	\$ 35,000.
9.1	50_TN	OUTLET SPILLWAYS – CRUSHER RUN	\$ 55.00 PER TON	\$_2,750.
10.0	LUMP SUM	POND #1 LINER INSTALLATION	LUMP SUM	\$45,000.
11.0	<u>1300</u> LF	SITE ONE FENCING	\$ 25.00 PER LF	\$32,500.

J.F. Allen Company

BUYER REQ. OR PO NO. CB-23 DEP15497 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV, 5-26-09 VENDOR:

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 12.0	AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING  \$ P		\$ 8,000.0
13.0		REVEGETATION (SITE ONE)		
13.1	_2.0_AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	§ 750.00 PER ACRE	\$_1,500.0
13.2	AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 750.00 PER ACRE	\$_1,500.0
13.3	_2.0_ AC	MULCH	\$ 750.00 PER ACRE	s_1,500.0
13.4	AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$_750.00 PER ACRE	s_1,500.0
	•	SITE TWO	, 5, 7, 6, 6	
14.0		ACCESS ROADS		
14.1	1.450 LF	CONSTRUCT ACCESS ROAD B1	\$ 30.00 PER LF	s43,500.0
14.2	_900_LF	CONSTRUCT ACCESS ROAD B2	\$ 30.00 PER LF	\$27,000.0
14.3	1,200 LF	CONSTRUCT ACCESS ROAD B3	\$_30.00 PER LF	\$36,000.0
15.0	75TN	EXISTING DITCH 'B2' / CRUSHER RUN MATERIAL	\$ 55.00 PER TON	\$_4,125.0
16.0	LUMP SUM	EXCAVATE EXISTING SEEP, INSTALL UNDERDRAIN #2	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>20,000</u> .
16.1		STONE FOR UNDERDRAIN #2	§ 55.00 PER TON	\$60,500.
17.0		EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURE #2		
17.1	LUMP SUM	CLEAN OUT AND REPAIR EXISTING POND #2	LUMP SUM	\$ 50,000
		e		

VENDOR:

REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

BUYER CB-23	REQ. OR PO NO. DEP15497
SPENDING UNIT	ARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL	L RECLAMATION

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.				
17.2	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT ALKALINE CELL IN POND #2 (BARRIERS 1 AND 2)	LUMP SUM	§15,000.00
17.3	1,600 TN	ALKALINE ADDITION TO POND 2 CELL	\$ 55.00 PER TON	\$88,000.00
17.4	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT BARRIER 3		\$10,000.00
17.5	150_TN	OUTLET SPILLWAYS – CRUSHER RUN	\$ 55.00 PER TON	s_8,250.00
18.0	_6,000 LF	SITE TWO FENCING	\$ 20.00 PER LF	\$ <sup>120,000.00</sup>
19.0	_1.500_LF	ELIMINATE DITCH 'B1'	\$_15.00 PER LF	\$ 22,500.00
20.0	_10.0_AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$2,500.00 PER ACRE	\$ 25,000.00
21.0		REVEGETATION (SITE TWO)		
21.1	11.0_AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	750.00 PER ACRE	s8,250.00
21.2	11.0_AC	FERTILIZER	750.00 \$ PER ACRE	\$8,250.00
21.3	11.0_ AC	MULCH	§ 750.00 PER ACRE	\$ 8,250.00
21.4	_11.0_AC	<u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>	§ 750.00 PER ACRE	<u>\$_8,250.</u> 00
22.0	_2500_ TN	INCIDENTAL STONE	\$ 30.00 PER TN	\$ 75,000.00
		PERMIT TOTAL		\$942,000.00



## Request for Regulation NUMBER ... Quotation

DEP15497

PAGE. 1

\*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

304-472-8890

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	N OF	
CHUCK BOWMAN	, , , ,	
804-558-2157		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PHI	VIED	TER	Ma Of BAL	<b>5</b>	91	IP VIA		F.C	),B(	FREIGHT TERMS
09/21	/2011								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3 m - 1 m -
BID OPENING DATE	1	0/05/	2011		II. 1/12× 11	В	ID (	DENING '	TIME 07	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	гітү	UOP	CAT NO	ITE)M	NUMBER		Shahararasi da 1971 Girli ki	PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	****	***	*** A	DDENDUM	NO. 1	**	*****	****	2 The Harrison S. T. S. Verland S
	OPERATI TO DIST	ON OF RIBUT: RAIN	THE THE	BUFFA PRE-I AND T	LO COAL BID SIG	COMPAI N-IN SI RESULT:	NY, HEE1 ING	MINNING INC., PI IS, ATTAC FROM THI	CHNENT	
	THE BID	OPEN	ING D	ATE A	ND TIME	ARE CI	HAN	ED AS FO	OLLOWS:	
	FROM: TO:	09/2	7/2011 5/2011	AT AT	L:30 PM L:30 PM					
	*****	****	****	** N	OTHER	CHANGI	es 🎙	*****	*****	
0001		1	В	1	62-73		ļ			
	RECLAMA'		WATER	TRE	ATMÉNT					
	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	) DEF	2154	97 ****	* TOTAL:	
		esurgia di A	1800 MARIO	SEE MEVE	HOR BOIL SOR	TERMS AND	COND	ITIONS	184 gor , 2009 St. 18	The regarding the person
SIGNATURE	mark	3	Constitution of the Consti			TELEPHON	E	72.889	DATE	
тпи		FEIN			M 1-1	1204			344	1105,13.73
	EN DESON	IDINIC T	550	2 2 3 (	2 4 1	2 40000	00 11		ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	Agency. DEP
	REQ.P.O# <u>DEP15497</u>
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	gned, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Ruckbannon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and Western Surety
of PQ Box 2872, Pittsburgh PA 15230 a corpora	alion organized and existing under the four of the Contract
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surely are hold and firm!
or west Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% amount bid	(\$ 5% amount bld ) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heir	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the P	rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, allached hereto an	of the cities of the patent and a specific of the part and the patent because of the pat
DEP15497, Buffalo Coal Company in Grant County WV	
according to plans and specifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into	a contract in accordance with the hid or oronged attached
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and affect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the acceptance are beginning to the liability of the penal amount of this obligation are beginning.	be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full he Surety for any and all claims becaused shall in an area.
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	and directions thereaffer small, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees () way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblivial Police of the state of the	hat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.	gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals, and such of them as no company
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these present	s to be signed by their proper officers, this
25th day of August , 20 11	the state of the s
Principal Corporate Seal	JF Allen Company
	(Name of Principal)
	By Michael D. Mgill
	(Must be Presidents)  Vice President)
	in the second of
	Michael D. Grlffith, Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company
	(Name of Surety)
	The Cas Mc Cormel
	Altorney-in-Fact Sheila McCormick
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTIES AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTIES AND ADD	account mossyritings

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

## Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents. That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dukota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal berein affixed bereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, sool and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to hind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the nots of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly indopted, as Indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to he hereto utilized on this 11th day of August, 2010,

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

State of South Dakota County of Minnchaha

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Brutlat to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sloux Falls, State of South Dokota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the tibore instrument; that he knows the seal of sold corporation; that the seal uffixed to the suid instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so niffixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like nulhority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL NOTARY PUBLIC STOUTH DAKOTA

### CERTIFICATE

I, I., Nolson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in three, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunte subscribed my name and affixed the scal of the said corporation this 25th day of August



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson Assistant Secretary

### Authorizing By-Law

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

THE BID.





# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST REQUISE
COUNTY OF LASTING TO-WIT:
I, Michael D. Laiffith after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and, (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  (Company Name)
By: Michael D. Myill  Title: VICE RESIDENT
Date: SEST. 27, 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of September 2011
OFFICIAL SEAL  GITATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA  NOTARY PUBLIC  Jeanne L. Philips  PO Box 223  Rock Cave, WV 28934  My Commission Expires December 19, 2011  (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.		

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

### DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: The Members Name:
Authorized Signature: Muchael D. Myld Date: Date:
State of WELT VIRGILIA
County of Dryall, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 27th day of
My Commission expires $12/19/3011$ $20$
NOTARY PUBLIC Alle Athillass
OFFICIAL GEAL  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  NOTARY PUBLIC
Juanne L. Philips PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WV 28234
My Commission Expires December 19, 2011